#### 01/26/2017 504197678

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244354

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW SURMAN   | 01/26/2017     |
| KATHRYN GOLDEN   | 01/26/2017     |
| PAOLO PASETTO    | 01/26/2017     |
| XIAOMIN JIN      | 01/26/2017     |
| XIAOWU JIANG     | 01/26/2017     |
| FATOUMATA CAMARA | 01/26/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26 CORPORATE CIRCLE             |  |
| City:           | ALBANY                          |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12203                           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15139836 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

**Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN** Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210** 

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625** 

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29500.0104           |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARY FRANCES HEEKS   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mary Frances Heeks/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/26/2017           |  |

**PATENT** REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0686 504197678

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment to AMRI\_App\_15139836#page1.tif source=Assignment to AMRI\_App\_15139836#page2.tif source=Assignment to AMRI\_App\_15139836#page3.tif source=Assignment to AMRI\_App\_15139836#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0687

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Matthew Surman, residing at 488 Spring Hollow Court, Albany, NY, 12203; Kathryn Golden, residing at 10 Brier Patch Court, Clifton Park, NY, 12065; Paolo Pasetto, residing at 3 Wilson Court, Guilderland, NY, 12084; Xiaomin Jin, residing at 149 Kennewyck Circle, Slingerland, NY, 12159; Xiaowu Jiang, residing at 3406 Coventry Lane, East Greenbush, NY, 12061; and Fatoumata Camara, residing at 31 East Parkwood Street, Albany, NY, 12203, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREVENTING OPIOID ABUSE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/139,836, on April 27, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Albany Molecular Research, Inc., with its principal place of business at 26 Corporate Circle, Albany, New York 12203, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application under Albany Molecular Research, Inc.'s agreements with the above inventors:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Albany Molecular Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Albany Molecular Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Albany Molecular Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Albany Molecular Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

19829929-3

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun  | to set my hand and seal this <u>Z</u> day of   |
|---|--|
| <i>*</i>  | Matthew Surman   |
| STATE OF LW ME<br>COUNTY OF VENERAL REV. SS:  |  |
| This O day of Oncost above-named Melica Same of his/her own free will for the purposes there  ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02WH6342514  Qualified in Rens County Commission Expires May 23, 2020 | y known as the individual who executed the in set forth.  Notary Public  Commission expires on 5/23/2070 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of   |  |
|   | Kathryn Golden   |
| STATE OF MAN VAL<br>COUNTY OF COUNTY SS:  |  |
| This 7/0 day of 10000000 above-named 1000000000000000000000000000000000000  |  |
|   | Notary Public 1  |
| ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02WH6342514 Gualified In Rens County Commission Expires May 23, 2020  | Commission expires on 5/23/2020  |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun   | to set my hand and seal this <u>long</u> day of <u>long long</u> Paolo Pasetto    |
|--|---|
| STATE OF Device SS:  COUNTY OF Reasons SS:  This Lo day of James above-named Role loss for the purposes there  | in set/forth.   |
| ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN Notery Public, State of New York Registration \$02WH5342514 Qualified in Rens County Commission Expires May 23, 2020            | Notary Public Commission expires on $\frac{\sqrt{73}\sqrt{20}\zeta_0}{\sqrt{20}}$ |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun   | to set my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of                                     |
| STATE OF YOU YOU SS:   | Xiaomin Jin   |
| This Zo day of Janaay above-named Yanan To to me personal same of his/her own free will for the purposes there   |   |
| ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN<br>Notery Public, State of New York<br>Registration #02WH6342514<br>Qualified In Rens County<br>Commission Expires May 23, 2020 | Notary Public Commission expires on $\frac{5}{25}$ $\frac{20}{20}$                |

19829929-3

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun   | to set my hand and seal this <u>&gt; &amp;</u> day of |  |
|--|---|--|
| <i>f</i>   |   |  |
|  | Xiaowu Jiang  |  |
| STATE OF NEW YOLK COUNTY OF COUNTY OF STATE OF SS:   |   |  |
| This Us day of Sand to me personal same of his/her own free will for the purposes there  | in set førth.   |  |
| ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN Notary Public, State of New York Registration \$02WH6342514 Quelified In Rens County Commission Expires May 23, 2020  | Notary Public Commission expires on 5 23 2020         |  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereum   | to set my hand and seal this _26_ day of              |  |
| F .  | Fatoumata Camara                                      |  |
| STATE OF Now York COUNTY OF ALLAND SS:   |   |  |
| This 76 day of 20, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |   |  |
|  | Notary Public Commission expires on 5 /2 3 /2017      |  |
| ANDREW COMSTOCK WHALEN Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02WH6342514 Qualified In Rens County Commission Expires May 23, 2020   |   |  |

19829929-3